o

e s =) ¥ e VS

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

ORDINANCE NO. 884.1

AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 884 REGULATING

TARGETED RESIDENTIAL PICKETING

The Board of Supervisors of the County of Riverside ordains as follows:
Section 1. Section 4. of Ordinance No. 884 is amended to read as follows:

“Section4. PROHIBITION. No person shall engage in targeted picketing
within three (3) feet of the property (measured from the property line) upon which the
targeted residential dwelling is located.”

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect thirty (30) days after its adoption.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY
OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

By:
Chairman

ATTEST:
CLERK OF THE BOARD

By:
Deputy
(SEAL)

APPROVED AS TO FORM

February 16, 2011

By: G@\Q&gu(j,__

PAMELA WALLS
County Counsel
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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: County Counsel SUBMITTAL DATE:
February 16, 2011

SUBJECT: Ordinance No. 884.1, An Ordinance of the County of Riverside Amending Ordinance No. 884
Regulating Targeted Residential Picketing

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors introduce and adopt Ordinance No. 884.1 on
successive weeks.

BACKGROUND: On February 8, 2011, the Board of Supervisors adopted an order intitiating an
amendment to Ordinance No. 884 that would reduce from thirty (30) to three (3) feet the distance within
which targeted residential picketing is prohibited. The Board also directed the Office of County Counsel to

$ | prepare and process the amendment. Ordinance No. 884.1 has been prepared in accordance with that
¢ | directive. .
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Pamela J. Walls, County Counsel
Current F.Y. Total Cost: $0 In Current Year Budget: N/A
F'NI:"AANTCIAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 Budget Adjustment: N/A
A Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: N/A
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Positions To Be [

Deleted Per A-30
Requires 4/5 Vote| [ ]

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:

g g BY: :
& i} County Executive Office Signature Denise C Harden
= MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
E § On motion of Supervisor Stone, seconded by Supervisor Buster and duly carried, IT WAS
§ § ORDERED that the above ordinance is approved as introduced with waiver of readingand with the
O 0O Sheriff to comeback to the Board if and when there is anything to report,
- Ayes: Buster, Tavaglione, Stone and Ashiey
. Nays: None
g b Absent: Benoit
g8 9 Date: March 1, 2011
%’ 2 XC: Co.Co., Sheriff, CO}%
& & [Prev. Agn. Ref.: 2/8/11. Item No. 3.1 [District: ALL | Agenda Number:

ATTACHMENTS FILED
Form 11 (Rev 06/2003) WITH THE CLERK CF THZ BOARD




